
wLANDBANK BAOO)IC PtLrPlltAS

SERVING THE NATICN
Regional Bids and Awatds Commiltee - V

Lqazpi City, Albay

Invitation to Bid for the Procurement of Seruices of a General Contractor for
the Construction of LANDBANK PILAR BRANCH LITE Building at Brgy.

Marifosque, Pilar, Sorsogon, inclusive of office furnishing and equipment (OFE)
ITB NO. LBP-RBACV-0524.015

The UNDBANK OF THE PHIUPPINES, through the 2024 Corponte Opemtions Budget intends to
apply the sum of TWENTY OflE llILlJOIt TWO HUIIDRED EICHW OttE THOUSAND IIIIIE
HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php 27,287,9OO,OO) being the Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABC) to payments under the contract for Prccurement of Services of a General Contractor
for the Proposed IANDAI{K Pilar Lite Branch Building Construction. Bids received in excess
of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The UNDBANK OF THE PHIUPPINES now invites bids for the above Procurement Project.
Completion of the Works is required witfiin 225 calendar days. Bidders should have completed a
contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding
Documents, particularly, in Smtion II (Instructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted $rough open competitive bidding procedures using non{iscretionary
"pass/fail'criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of
Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

4. Interested bidders may obtain fufther information from landfunk of the Philippines - Regional
Bids and Awards Committee - V and inspect the Bidding Documents at 3'd Floor Legazpi
Branch, Riza! Street, Legazpi City, Albay from 8:3O Afil to 3:OO PM.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders beginning May 13,
2024 (8:30 AM to 3:OO PM) up to June 03, 2024 at the 3d Floor Legazpi Branch, Rizal
Street, Legazpi CiW, Albay and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding DocumenB,
purcuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of TWEIITY FWE
THOUSAIID PESOS ONLY (P 25,OOO.OO).The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present
its proof of payment for the fees by preenting the Official Receipt issued by the UNDBANK Branch
from where the bidding documents where purcha*d upon the submission of the Bidding documents
on the day of the scheduled opening of Bids.

6. The UNDBANK OF THE PHIUPPINES will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on May 2O 2024, 7O:00 Afrl
at 2nd Floor, Conference Room, LBP Building, Rizal Sfiee+ Legazpi City lhrough face to
face meeting which shall be open to prospective bidders.

Bids must be duly received by the RBAC Secretariat through manual submission at 2nd Floor,
Confercnce Room, LBP Building, Rizal Sfr@& Legazpi City on June O3, 2024, not lahr
than 9:OO AM. l-ate bids shall not be accepted.

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount
stated in ITB Clause 16.

1

7

*

LANDBANK Pldza, 1598 M.l{. Dcl Pilar corncr Dr J. Qu*rtoe Sls.. [{olrto, [,lsnilc, Philippines 1004
T{632i 8522-0000 8551-2200 8450-7OOl 'W wwwlandbank.com



LANDBANK
9. Bid opening shall be on June 03, 2024, 7O:OO AM at 2nd Flooti Conference Room, LBP

Building Rizal Streel Legazpi CiU. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders'
representatives who choose to attend the activity.

10. The UNDBANK OF THE PHIUPPINES reserues the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure
of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections
35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without
thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

ATTY, EPIFA TVIA RUBY YEIACRUZ- OIDA
Landbank of the Philippines - Regional Bids and Awards Committee V
P Ftoor, UNDBANK Legazpi Branch, Rhal Street, Legazpi City, Albay
(0s2) 826 - 6700
lbptbae-u"@yahQ-e,c-ou

12. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: notices. philgeps.gov. ph

Issued this l0th day of May, 2024.

AVP A.
Chairman, RBAC V

LANDBANX prnza, rse8 r.". *,b",#"*lL'JJtfIl,',"',::ttf , Marato, Lraniro, phirippince 100{
.. T{A?2}8523-00908551-22008450-7001 Wwww.landbsnk.corn

*

BAOO)IC PIL'PIDIAS

1



Flslp

Government

Bid Notice Abstract

Reference Number

Procuring Entity

Title

Area of Delivery

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

10845334

LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES . REGION V

LANDBANK-PILAR BRANCH LITE CONSTRUCTION

Sorsogon

ALVIN MANO BUIZA

LO/Os/2024

Created by

Date Created

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS

only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person,/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I contact us I Sitemap

Solicitation Number:

Trade Agreement:

ITB-RBACV-0524-0 15

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Civil Works

Construction Projects

PHP 21,281,900.00

225 Day/s

Procurement Mode:

Classification:

Category:

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: ALVIN MAITO BUIZA
RBAC SECRETARIAT
3rd Flr., LANDBANK Legazpi
Branch, Rizal Street
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-8266700

lbprbacv@yahoo.com

Pending

Associated Components 10

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published tt/os/20

Last Updated / Time Lolos/202417i53

Closing Date / Time 2O|O5/2O24 01:00 AM

Description

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE PROCUREMENT SERVICES OF A GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

LANDBANK PILAR BRANCH LITE AT BRGY. MARIFOSQUE, PII.AR, SORSOGON, INCLUSIVE OF OFFICE FURNISHING

AND EQUTPMENT (OFE)

bJ $artsl lov

Philippine

Status


